AMICABLE SETTLEMENTS

a digital Notice by Publication for filing a case

dispute Number 106 / 2026 / 461 – Value-Specific dispute
Heard By Eighth Amicable Settlement of Disputes Circuit No. 757
Dispute Subject A claim to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED 8,472
(Eight thousand four hundred and seventy-two dirhams), in addition to
charges, expenses, attorney’s fees, and legal interest at 12% from the
maturity date on 20/11/2025 until full payment.

Plaintiff eNJoY car reNTaL L.L.c – dubai Branch 1
Address UAE, Emirate of Dubai, Al Quoz 3, Dubai, Al Khail 1 Street,

[...]

Warehouse Building 3-4 – Next to Ajmal Perfumes – Tel: 0567250077
Notified Party 1. MohaMed aMiNe Zohir, as: Defendant

Notice Subject The above-mentioned case has been filed against you,
the subject matter of which is to hold the Defendant liable to pay AED
8,472 (Eight thousand four hundred and seventy-two dirhams), in
addition to charges, expenses, attorney’s fees, and legal interest at 12%
from the maturity date on 20/11/2025 until full payment.
A hearing has been scheduled on Monday, 19/01/2016 at 09:00 AM at
the Remote Litigation Hall. You, or your legal representative, are

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

Notice by the Publication

in Lawsuit No. 2025/11/4755 – Partial civil
Considered in Tenth Litigation Department, No. 413

Subject of Lawsuit: The Plaintiff claims that the Defendant shall pay the Plaintiff the amount

of AED 450,000 (Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for material

damage and loss of profit, as detailed above, with interest at a rate of 9% from the date

of the claim until full settlement. The Defendant is also required to pay the Plaintiff AED

50,000 (Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for moral damage, as detailed above,

[...]

Its address UAE – Dubai – Deira – Dubai – Port Said Street – Business Village Building – Block

B – Apartment 9116060554983585

Addressee: abdulrahman Naseeb abdulrahman bin Naseeb
Subject of Notice: The lawsuit is filed against you, claiming that the Defendant shall pay

the Plaintiff AED 450,000 (Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for

material damage and loss of profit, as detailed above, with interest at a rate of 9% from

the date of the claim until full settlement. The Defendant shall also pay the Plaintiff AED

50,000 (Fifty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for moral damage, as detailed above,

[...]

Dubai Courts of First Instance

digital notification of filing case by publication

in the case no.: 448/2025/22 – plenary civil
Heard at: First Plenary Civil Circuit No. 33

Subject of the Case: To obligate the defendants jointly to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED

1,250,000 (one million two hundred and fifty thousand UAE dirhams only), in addition to

accrued interest on the sum amounting to 24% for the first year, 26% for the second year,

and 28.5% for the third year, plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date until full

and final payment, and that the defendants be jointly obligated to pay the charges,

[...]

farzeenyazdani@gmail.com – 0564649923

Recipient: 1. farhan Yazdanparast, in his capacity as Defendant.

Subject of the Notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is: To

obligate the defendants jointly to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 1,250,000 (one million

two hundred and fifty thousand UAE dirhams only), in addition to accrued interest on the

sum amounting to 24% for the first year, 26% for the second year, and 28.5% for the third

year, plus legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date until full and final payment, and

that the defendants be jointly obligated to pay the charges, expenses, and attorney’s fees.

[...]

Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance

notification by publication

in claim no. 4873 / 2025 / 11 - civil partial

Considered by Third Case Management Department, Case No. 402

Subject Matter of the Claim Obligating the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 25,266

(Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Six Dirhams) in respect of the remaining rental

value, traffic violation fines, the fees for traffic violation penalties, VAT, and legal interest

at a rate of 5% from the due date until full settlement, in addition to obligating him to pay

fees and expenses for attorney’s fees.

[...]

62, near Capital Golden Tower - 0554013588

Respondent 1- Sajid ali liaqat ali, in his capacity as Defendant

Subject Matter of Notification: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which

is obligating the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 25,266 (Twenty-Five Thousand Two

Hundred Sixty-Six Dirhams) in respect of the remaining rental value, traffic violation fines,

fees for traffic violation penalties, VAT, and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the due date

until full settlement, in addition to obligating him to pay fees and expenses for attorney’s